



CERTIFIED BID TABULATION  
BEAR ISLAND ROAD  
May 1, 2019



| SPEC. NO. | BID ITEM DESCRIPTION   | Total Quantity | UNIT | Banks Construction Co. |               | Palmetto Sitework Services, LLC |               | Blythe Development Co. |               | J. R. Wilson Construc Co., Inc. |               | L. Dean Weaver Company, LLC |               |
|-----------|--|----------------|------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------|
|           |  |                |      | UNIT COST              | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST                       | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST              | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST                       | EXTENDED COST | UNIT COST                   | EXTENDED COST |
| 1031000   | MOBILIZATION   | 1              | LS   | \$320,000.00           | \$320,000.00  | \$415,000.00                    | \$415,000.00  | \$365,000.00           | \$365,000.00  | \$375,000.00                    | \$375,000.00  | \$370,000.00                | \$370,000.00  |
| 1050800   | CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES & GRADES                              | 1              | LS   | \$120,000.00           | \$120,000.00  | \$95,000.00                     | \$95,000.00   | \$123,000.00           | \$123,000.00  | \$125,000.00                    | \$125,000.00  | \$105,000.00                | \$105,000.00  |
| 1071000   | TRAFFIC CONTROL  | 1              | LS   | \$112,000.00           | \$112,000.00  | \$225,000.00                    | \$225,000.00  | \$275,348.00           | \$275,348.00  | \$300,000.00                    | \$300,000.00  | \$100,000.00                | \$100,000.00  |
| 2012000   | CLEARING & GRUBBING WITHIN ROADWAY                               | 1              | LS   | \$70,000.00            | \$70,000.00   | \$85,000.00                     | \$85,000.00   | \$805,790.00           | \$805,790.00  | \$425,000.00                    | \$425,000.00  | \$500,000.00                | \$500,000.00  |
| 2021010   | REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING DROP INLET                        | 3              | EA   | \$1,000.00             | \$3,000.00    | \$1,000.00                      | \$3,000.00    | \$900.00               | \$2,700.00    | \$3,000.00                      | \$9,000.00    | \$1,200.00                  | \$3,600.00    |
| 2023000   | REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT                          | 2406           | SY   | \$7.00                 | \$16,842.00   | \$10.00                         | \$24,060.00   | \$13.00                | \$31,278.00   | \$15.00                         | \$36,090.00   | \$14.00                     | \$33,684.00   |
| 2025000   | REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT                  | 14010          | SY   | \$2.00                 | \$28,020.00   | \$3.00                          | \$42,030.00   | \$2.75                 | \$38,527.50   | \$3.00                          | \$42,030.00   | \$3.40                      | \$47,634.00   |
| 2031000   | UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION  | 9630           | CY   | \$10.00                | \$96,300.00   | \$12.50                         | \$120,375.00  | \$7.25                 | \$69,817.50   | \$18.00                         | \$173,340.00  | \$10.00                     | \$96,300.00   |
| 2033000   | BORROW EXCAVATION  | 36058          | CY   | \$19.00                | \$685,102.00  | \$20.75                         | \$748,203.50  | \$16.00                | \$576,928.00  | \$22.00                         | \$793,276.00  | \$15.00                     | \$540,870.00  |
| 2034000   | MUCK EXCAVATION  | 8952           | CY   | \$10.00                | \$89,520.00   | \$10.00                         | \$89,520.00   | \$12.00                | \$107,424.00  | \$16.00                         | \$143,232.00  | \$13.00                     | \$116,376.00  |
| 2081001   | FINE GRADING   | 31181          | SY   | \$5.00                 | \$155,905.00  | \$2.00                          | \$62,362.00   | \$1.90                 | \$59,243.90   | \$3.50                          | \$109,133.50  | \$2.00                      | \$62,362.00   |
| 2103000   | FLOWABLE FILL  | 50             | CY   | \$200.00               | \$10,000.00   | \$150.00                        | \$7,500.00    | \$250.00               | \$12,500.00   | \$250.00                        | \$12,500.00   | \$165.00                    | \$8,250.00    |
| 3069900   | MAINTENANCE STONE  | 20             | TON  | \$150.00               | \$3,000.00    | \$25.00                         | \$500.00      | \$60.00                | \$1,200.00    | \$100.00                        | \$2,000.00    | \$45.00                     | \$900.00      |
| 3100320   | HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE - TYPE B                             | 6757           | TON  | \$65.00                | \$439,205.00  | \$67.25                         | \$454,408.25  | \$64.00                | \$432,448.00  | \$67.35                         | \$455,083.95  | \$86.00                     | \$581,102.00  |
| 4011004   | LIQUID ASPHALT BINDER PG64-22                                    | 797            | TON  | \$570.00               | \$454,290.00  | \$640.50                        | \$510,478.50  | \$610.00               | \$486,170.00  | \$642.00                        | \$511,674.00  | \$600.00                    | \$478,200.00  |
| 4012100   | FULL DEPTH ASPH. PAV. PATACHING 10" UNIF.                        | 790            | SY   | \$79.00                | \$62,410.00   | \$77.70                         | \$61,383.00   | \$74.00                | \$58,460.00   | \$82.25                         | \$64,977.50   | \$62.00                     | \$48,980.00   |
| 4013990   | MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (VARIABLE)                     | 8469           | SY   | \$2.00                 | \$16,938.00   | \$2.65                          | \$22,442.85   | \$2.50                 | \$21,172.50   | \$2.85                          | \$24,136.65   | \$3.25                      | \$27,524.25   |
| 4020320   | HOT MIX ASPHALT INTERMEDIATE COURSE TYPE B                       | 4709           | TON  | \$75.00                | \$353,175.00  | \$71.40                         | \$336,222.60  | \$68.00                | \$320,212.00  | \$71.60                         | \$337,164.40  | \$98.00                     | \$461,482.00  |
| 4030320   | HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE TYPE B                            | 4672           | TON  | \$73.00                | \$341,056.00  | \$71.40                         | \$333,580.80  | \$68.00                | \$317,696.00  | \$71.60                         | \$334,515.20  | \$97.00                     | \$453,184.00  |
| 6250005   | 4" WHITE BROKEN LINES-(GAPS EXCLUDED)-FAST DRY PAINT             | 2918           | LF   | \$0.25                 | \$729.50      | \$0.25                          | \$729.50      | \$0.20                 | \$583.60      | \$0.30                          | \$875.40      | \$0.32                      | \$933.76      |
| 6250015   | 8" WHITE SOLID LINES(CROSSWALK & CHANNELIZATION) FAST DRY PAINT  | 5808           | LF   | \$0.20                 | \$1,161.60    | \$1.10                          | \$6,388.80    | \$1.00                 | \$5,808.00    | \$1.15                          | \$6,679.20    | \$0.67                      | \$3,891.36    |
| 6250025   | 24" WHITE SOLID LINES (STOP/DIAGONAL LINES) FAST DRY PAINT       | 3300           | LF   | \$2.00                 | \$6,600.00    | \$1.65                          | \$5,445.00    | \$1.50                 | \$4,950.00    | \$1.75                          | \$5,775.00    | \$3.05                      | \$10,065.00   |
| 6250030   | WHITE SINGLE ARROW (LEFT, STRAIGHT, RIGHT) FAST DRY PAINT        | 62             | EA   | \$30.00                | \$1,860.00    | \$33.00                         | \$2,046.00    | \$30.00                | \$1,860.00    | \$35.00                         | \$2,170.00    | \$20.40                     | \$1,264.80    |
| 6250035   | WHITE WORD MESSAGE "ONLY" FAST DRY PAINT                         | 40             | EA   | \$40.00                | \$1,600.00    | \$33.00                         | \$1,320.00    | \$30.00                | \$1,200.00    | \$35.00                         | \$1,400.00    | \$40.80                     | \$1,632.00    |
| 6250040   | WHITE COMBINATION ARROW(STR. & RT. OR STR.& LT) FAST DRY PAINT   | 6              | EA   | \$55.00                | \$330.00      | \$55.00                         | \$330.00      | \$50.00                | \$300.00      | \$60.00                         | \$360.00      | \$40.80                     | \$244.80      |
| 6250105   | 4" YELLOW BROKEN LINES (GAPS EXC) FAST DRY PAINT                 | 304            | LF   | \$1.00                 | \$304.00      | \$0.35                          | \$106.40      | \$0.30                 | \$91.20       | \$0.35                          | \$106.40      | \$0.32                      | \$97.28       |
| 6250110   | 4" YELLOW SOLID LINE(PVT EDGE & NO PASSING ZONE) FAST DRY PAINT  | 16696          | LF   | \$0.20                 | \$3,339.20    | \$0.11                          | \$1,836.56    | \$0.10                 | \$1,669.60    | \$0.12                          | \$2,003.52    | \$0.32                      | \$5,342.72    |
| 6271005   | 4" WHITE BROKEN LINES(GAPS EXCL.)THERMOPLASTIC- 90 MIL           | 1459           | LF   | \$0.90                 | \$1,313.10    | \$1.00                          | \$1,459.00    | \$0.90                 | \$1,313.10    | \$1.00                          | \$1,459.00    | \$0.67                      | \$977.53      |
| 6271015   | 8" WHITE SOLID LINES THERMOPLASTIC - 125 MIL                     | 2904           | LF   | \$2.50                 | \$7,260.00    | \$2.75                          | \$7,986.00    | \$2.50                 | \$7,260.00    | \$2.80                          | \$8,131.20    | \$3.00                      | \$8,712.00    |
| 6271025   | 24" WHITE SOLID LINES (STOP/DIAG LINES) THERMO - 125 MIL         | 1650           | LF   | \$7.50                 | \$12,375.00   | \$8.25                          | \$13,612.50   | \$7.50                 | \$12,375.00   | \$8.35                          | \$13,777.50   | \$10.20                     | \$16,830.00   |
| 6271030   | WHITE SINGLE ARROWS (LT. STRGHT, RT) THERMO - 125 MIL            | 31             | EA   | \$75.00                | \$2,325.00    | \$82.50                         | \$2,557.50    | \$75.00                | \$2,325.00    | \$83.50                         | \$2,588.50    | \$102.00                    | \$3,162.00    |
| 6271035   | WHITE WORD MESSAGE "ONLY" - THERMOPLASTIC-125 MIL                | 20             | EA   | \$100.00               | \$2,000.00    | \$110.00                        | \$2,200.00    | \$100.00               | \$2,000.00    | \$110.00                        | \$2,200.00    | \$153.00                    | \$3,060.00    |
| 6271040   | WHITE COMBINATION ARROWS(STR&RT. OR STR&LT) THERMO -125 MIL      | 3              | EA   | \$100.00               | \$300.00      | \$110.00                        | \$330.00      | \$100.00               | \$300.00      | \$115.00                        | \$345.00      | \$153.00                    | \$459.00      |
| 6271064   | 4" YELLOW BROKEN LINES(GAPS EXC) THERMOPLASTIC - 90 MIL          | 152            | LF   | \$0.90                 | \$136.80      | \$1.00                          | \$152.00      | \$0.90                 | \$136.80      | \$1.00                          | \$152.00      | \$0.67                      | \$101.84      |
| 6271074   | 4" YELLOW SOLID LINES (PVT. EDGE LINES) THERMO - 90 MIL          | 8348           | LF   | \$0.35                 | \$2,921.80    | \$0.40                          | \$3,339.20    | \$0.35                 | \$2,921.80    | \$0.40                          | \$3,339.20    | \$0.62                      | \$5,175.76    |
| 6271076   | 6" YELLOW SOLID LINES (PVT. EDGE LINES) THERMO - 90 MIL          | 4021           | LF   | \$0.55                 | \$2,211.55    | \$0.60                          | \$2,412.60    | \$0.55                 | \$2,211.55    | \$0.61                          | \$2,452.81    | \$0.82                      | \$3,297.22    |
| 6300005   | PERMANENT CLEAR PAVEMENT MARKERS- MONO-DIR -4"X4"                | 85             | EA   | \$7.00                 | \$595.00      | \$7.70                          | \$654.50      | \$7.00                 | \$595.00      | \$7.80                          | \$663.00      | \$6.15                      | \$522.75      |
| 6301100   | PERMANENT YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKERS BI-DIR -4"X4"                  | 366            | EA   | \$7.00                 | \$2,562.00    | \$7.70                          | \$2,818.20    | \$7.00                 | \$2,562.00    | \$7.80                          | \$2,854.80    | \$6.15                      | \$2,250.90    |
| 6510105   | FLAT SHEET, TYPE III, FIXED SZ. & MSG. SIGN                      | 244.75         | SF   | \$23.45                | \$5,739.39    | \$25.80                         | \$6,314.55    | \$19.00                | \$4,650.25    | \$25.00                         | \$6,118.75    | \$25.00                     | \$6,118.75    |
| 6510106   | FLAT SHEET, TYPE III, SIZE DETERMINED BY MSG                     | 141            | SF   | \$26.80                | \$3,778.80    | \$29.50                         | \$4,159.50    | \$22.00                | \$3,102.00    | \$25.00                         | \$3,525.00    | \$25.00                     | \$3,525.00    |
| 6531210   | U-SECTION POST FOR SIGN SUPPORTS - 3P                            | 482            | LF   | \$12.36                | \$5,957.52    | \$13.60                         | \$6,555.20    | \$7.00                 | \$3,374.00    | \$10.50                         | \$5,061.00    | \$11.00                     | \$5,302.00    |
| 6551110   | SQUARE TUBING POST 12 GAUGE - 1 3/4" X 1 3/4" X 8                | 450            | LF   | \$13.21                | \$5,944.50    | \$14.55                         | \$6,547.50    | \$8.00                 | \$3,600.00    | \$10.50                         | \$4,725.00    | \$22.00                     | \$9,900.00    |
| 6750207   | 1 0" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT                                     | 2801           | LF   | \$10.25                | \$28,710.25   | \$11.00                         | \$30,811.00   | \$7.60                 | \$21,287.60   | \$6.00                          | \$16,806.00   | \$11.00                     | \$30,811.00   |
| 6750213   | 2 0" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT                                     | 4858           | LF   | \$8.30                 | \$40,321.40   | \$8.25                          | \$40,078.50   | \$8.00                 | \$38,864.00   | \$8.00                          | \$38,864.00   | \$13.00                     | \$63,154.00   |
| 6750220   | 3 0" SCHEDULE 40 PVC CONDUIT                                     | 3655           | LF   | \$9.32                 | \$34,064.60   | \$10.25                         | \$37,463.75   | \$9.30                 | \$33,991.50   | \$10.00                         | \$36,550.00   | \$16.00                     | \$58,480.00   |
| 6750278   | FURNISH & INSTALL 2 0" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT                   | 50             | LF   | \$10.00                | \$500.00      | \$11.00                         | \$550.00      | \$11.25                | \$562.50      | \$12.50                         | \$625.00      | \$11.50                     | \$575.00      |
| 675027S   | FURNISH & INSTALL 2 0" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT (DIRECTION BORED) | 50             | LF   | \$40.00                | \$2,000.00    | \$44.00                         | \$2,200.00    | \$22.50                | \$1,125.00    | \$25.00                         | \$1,250.00    | \$23.00                     | \$1,150.00    |
| 675027Z   | FURNISH ADDITIONAL CONDUITS WITHIN DIRECTIONAL BORE              | 50             | LF   | \$20.00                | \$1,000.00    | \$22.00                         | \$1,100.00    | \$6.25                 | \$312.50      | \$6.95                          | \$347.50      | \$6.40                      | \$320.00      |
| 6770388   | FURNISH & INSTALL NO. 14 COPPER WIRE, 4 CONDUCTOR-BLACK          | 125            | LF   | \$2.45                 | \$306.25      | \$2.70                          | \$337.50      | \$2.50                 | \$312.50      | \$2.80                          | \$350.00      | \$2.55                      | \$318.75      |
| 6770389   | FURNISH & INSTALL NO. 14 COPPER WIRE, 4 CONDUCTOR-GRAY           | 50             | LF   | \$2.75                 | \$137.50      | \$3.00                          | \$150.00      | \$2.81                 | \$140.50      | \$3.15                          | \$157.50      | \$2.90                      | \$145.00      |
| 6800518   | F&I-13"X24"X18" D.ELEC.FLUSH UNDRGRD. ENCLOS-(STR.POLY.CONC.) HD | 3              | EA   | \$375.00               | \$1,125.00    | \$412.50                        | \$1,237.50    | \$481.25               | \$1,443.75    | \$535.00                        | \$1,605.00    | \$500.00                    | \$1,500.00    |

|         |   |        |      |                   |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |                       |
|---------|---|--------|------|-------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| 682SP01 | FURNISH & INSTALL 15' BREAK-AWAY ALUM PEDESTAL POLE AND BASE                  | 3      | EA   | \$1,642.18        | \$4,926.54            | \$1,806.40            | \$5,419.20            | \$880.00              | \$2,640.00            | \$975.00              | \$2,925.00            | \$900.00              | \$2,700.00            |
| 686SP01 | F&I SOLAR POWERED RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY, PER MUTCD 1A-21 | 4      | EA   | \$6,039.40        | \$24,157.60           | \$6,639.00            | \$26,556.00           | \$11,600.00           | \$46,400.00           | \$12,800.00           | \$51,200.00           | \$12,000.00           | \$48,000.00           |
| 686SP02 | F&I PASSIVE PEDESSTRIAN DETECTION SYSTEM FOR RRFB, PER MUTCD 1A-21            | 2      | EA   | \$1,864.63        | \$3,729.26            | \$2,051.00            | \$4,102.00            | \$1,500.00            | \$3,000.00            | \$1,670.00            | \$3,340.00            | \$1,600.00            | \$3,200.00            |
| 7013420 | CLEAN AND SEAL CULVERT JOINT  | 20     | EA   | \$1,200.00        | \$24,000.00           | \$3,795.00            | \$75,900.00           | \$1,850.00            | \$37,000.00           | \$2,500.00            | \$50,000.00           | \$1,100.00            | \$22,000.00           |
| 7141141 | 14"X23" HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL(HE) RC PIPE CUL-CLASS HE-III                    | 769    | LF   | \$105.00          | \$80,745.00           | \$138.00              | \$106,122.00          | \$130.00              | \$99,970.00           | \$90.00               | \$69,210.00           | \$145.00              | \$111,505.00          |
| 7143618 | 18" SMOOTH WALL PIPE  | 7379   | LF   | \$50.00           | \$368,950.00          | \$95.00               | \$701,005.00          | \$63.00               | \$464,877.00          | \$52.00               | \$383,708.00          | \$62.25               | \$459,342.75          |
| 7143624 | 24" SMOOTH WALL PIPE  | 693    | LF   | \$85.00           | \$58,905.00           | \$115.00              | \$79,695.00           | \$95.00               | \$65,835.00           | \$86.50               | \$59,944.50           | \$84.20               | \$58,350.60           |
| 7143636 | 36" SMOOTH WALL PIPE  | 335    | LF   | \$90.00           | \$30,150.00           | \$155.00              | \$51,925.00           | \$158.00              | \$52,930.00           | \$135.00              | \$45,225.00           | \$148.00              | \$49,580.00           |
| 7143642 | 42" SMOOTH WALL PIPE  | 125    | LF   | \$125.00          | \$15,625.00           | \$180.00              | \$22,500.00           | \$200.00              | \$25,000.00           | \$185.00              | \$23,125.00           | \$186.15              | \$23,268.75           |
| 7149999 | CLEANING EXISTING PIPE  | 1403   | LF   | \$6.25            | \$8,768.75            | \$13.20               | \$18,519.60           | \$10.00               | \$14,030.00           | \$12.50               | \$17,537.50           | \$9.00                | \$12,627.00           |
| 7191005 | CATCH BASIN-TYPE 1 CB -TYPE 1   | 1      | EA   | \$3,000.00        | \$3,000.00            | \$4,500.00            | \$4,500.00            | \$3,500.00            | \$3,500.00            | \$3,500.00            | \$3,500.00            | \$3,200.00            | \$3,200.00            |
| 7191205 | CATCH BASIN - TYPE 9  | 1      | EA   | \$2,300.00        | \$2,300.00            | \$4,500.00            | \$4,500.00            | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00            | \$2,500.00            | \$2,500.00            |
| 7191605 | CATCH BASIN - TYPE 16   | 78     | EA   | \$4,600.00        | \$358,800.00          | \$5,500.00            | \$429,000.00          | \$4,200.00            | \$327,600.00          | \$4,000.00            | \$312,000.00          | \$4,100.00            | \$319,800.00          |
| 7191615 | CATCH BASIN - TPYE 16 - SPECIAL   | 2      | EA   | \$6,500.00        | \$13,000.00           | \$7,000.00            | \$14,000.00           | \$6,300.00            | \$12,600.00           | \$8,750.00            | \$17,500.00           | \$7,600.00            | \$15,200.00           |
| 7191650 | CATCH BASIN 0 TYPE 18   | 12     | EA   | \$6,300.00        | \$75,600.00           | \$9,000.00            | \$108,000.00          | \$7,200.00            | \$86,400.00           | \$6,000.00            | \$72,000.00           | \$5,700.00            | \$68,400.00           |
| 7192021 | DROP INLET (24"X36"- WITH STANDARD 4'X4' BOX                                  | 5      | EA   | \$2,850.00        | \$14,250.00           | \$4,500.00            | \$22,500.00           | \$3,000.00            | \$15,000.00           | \$3,200.00            | \$16,000.00           | \$3,000.00            | \$15,000.00           |
| 7192105 | MANHOLE   | 6      | EA   | \$3,275.00        | \$19,650.00           | \$4,500.00            | \$27,000.00           | \$3,500.00            | \$21,000.00           | \$5,000.00            | \$30,000.00           | \$4,000.00            | \$24,000.00           |
| 7203110 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER(1'-6") VERTICAL FACE                                 | 123    | LF   | \$20.00           | \$2,460.00            | \$17.50               | \$2,152.50            | \$18.50               | \$2,275.50            | \$20.00               | \$2,460.00            | \$20.00               | \$2,460.00            |
| 7203120 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER(1'-6") SLOPING FACE                                  | 7462   | LF   | \$14.00           | \$104,468.00          | \$17.50               | \$130,585.00          | \$15.00               | \$111,930.00          | \$16.65               | \$124,242.30          | \$18.00               | \$134,316.00          |
| 7203210 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (2'-0") VERTICAL FACE                                | 18428  | LF   | \$15.50           | \$285,634.00          | \$17.50               | \$322,490.00          | \$17.50               | \$322,490.00          | \$20.50               | \$377,774.00          | \$20.00               | \$368,560.00          |
| 7203230 | CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER (2'-0") OGEE   | 1000   | LF   | \$16.00           | \$16,000.00           | \$17.50               | \$17,500.00           | \$16.00               | \$16,000.00           | \$25.00               | \$25,000.00           | \$20.00               | \$20,000.00           |
| 7204100 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" UNIF)   | 13611  | SY   | \$39.00           | \$530,829.00          | \$38.00               | \$517,218.00          | \$45.00               | \$612,495.00          | \$45.00               | \$612,495.00          | \$51.00               | \$694,161.00          |
| 7204900 | DETECTABLE WARNING MATERIAL   | 1042   | SF   | \$40.00           | \$41,680.00           | \$25.00               | \$26,050.00           | \$60.00               | \$62,520.00           | \$40.00               | \$41,680.00           | \$35.00               | \$36,470.00           |
| 7205000 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (6" UNIF)   | 233    | SF   | \$75.00           | \$17,475.00           | \$85.00               | \$19,805.00           | \$80.00               | \$18,640.00           | \$90.00               | \$20,970.00           | \$78.00               | \$18,174.00           |
| 7206000 | CONCRETE MEDIAN   | 923    | SY   | \$68.00           | \$62,764.00           | \$90.00               | \$83,070.00           | \$85.00               | \$78,455.00           | \$70.00               | \$64,610.00           | \$78.00               | \$71,994.00           |
| 7209000 | PEDESTRIAN RAMP CONSTRUCTION  | 1033   | SY   | \$120.00          | \$123,960.00          | \$160.00              | \$165,280.00          | \$155.00              | \$160,115.00          | \$105.00              | \$108,465.00          | \$90.00               | \$92,970.00           |
| 8041010 | RIP-RAP (CLASS A)   | 9      | TON  | \$200.00          | \$1,800.00            | \$85.00               | \$765.00              | \$130.00              | \$1,170.00            | \$150.00              | \$1,350.00            | \$120.00              | \$1,080.00            |
| 8048215 | GEOTEXTILE FOR EROSION CONTROL UNDER RIPRAP (CLASS 2) TYPE D                  | 21     | SY   | \$5.00            | \$105.00              | \$10.00               | \$210.00              | \$12.00               | \$252.00              | \$10.00               | \$210.00              | \$3.50                | \$73.50               |
| 8068301 | TEMPORARY BARRIER FENCE   | 4110   | LF   | \$1.98            | \$8,137.80            | \$1.85                | \$7,603.50            | \$2.00                | \$8,220.00            | \$2.35                | \$9,658.50            | \$2.20                | \$9,042.00            |
| 8081001 | MOVING ITEM NO. 1   | 1      | LS   | \$2,000.00        | \$2,000.00            | \$7,500.00            | \$7,500.00            | \$4,500.00            | \$4,500.00            | \$3,000.00            | \$3,000.00            | \$41,000.00           | \$41,000.00           |
| 8081002 | MOVING ITEM NO. 2   | 1      | LS   | \$25,000.00       | \$25,000.00           | \$65,000.00           | \$65,000.00           | \$10,000.00           | \$10,000.00           | \$5,500.00            | \$5,500.00            | \$41,000.00           | \$41,000.00           |
| 8081003 | MOVING ITEM NO. 3   | 1      | LS   | \$200.00          | \$200.00              | \$500.00              | \$500.00              | \$650.00              | \$650.00              | \$350.00              | \$350.00              | \$525.00              | \$525.00              |
| 8081004 | MOVING ITEM NO. 4   | 1      | LS   | \$200.00          | \$200.00              | \$500.00              | \$500.00              | \$650.00              | \$650.00              | \$350.00              | \$350.00              | \$525.00              | \$525.00              |
| 8081005 | MOVING ITEM NO. 5   | 1      | LS   | \$200.00          | \$200.00              | \$350.00              | \$350.00              | \$1,100.00            | \$1,100.00            | \$500.00              | \$500.00              | \$525.00              | \$525.00              |
| 8081006 | MOVING ITEM NO. 6   | 1      | LS   | \$12,500.00       | \$12,500.00           | \$25,000.00           | \$25,000.00           | \$800.00              | \$800.00              | \$5,500.00            | \$5,500.00            | \$21,000.00           | \$21,000.00           |
| 8081007 | MOVING ITEM NO. 7   | 1      | LS   | \$750.00          | \$750.00              | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.00            | \$600.00              | \$600.00              | \$900.00              | \$900.00              | \$525.00              | \$525.00              |
| 8081008 | MOVING ITEM NO. 8   | 1      | LS   | \$750.00          | \$750.00              | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.00            | \$500.00              | \$500.00              | \$900.00              | \$900.00              | \$525.00              | \$525.00              |
| 8081009 | MOVING ITEM NO. 9   | 1      | LS   | \$750.00          | \$750.00              | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.00            | \$500.00              | \$500.00              | \$900.00              | \$900.00              | \$525.00              | \$525.00              |
| 8100100 | PERMANENT COVER   | 6.14   | ACRE | \$1,230.00        | \$7,552.20            | \$1,485.00            | \$9,117.90            | \$1,230.00            | \$7,552.20            | \$1,370.00            | \$8,411.80            | \$1,300.00            | \$7,982.00            |
| 8100200 | TEMPORARY COVER   | 12.29  | ACRE | \$840.00          | \$10,323.60           | \$1,320.00            | \$16,222.80           | \$840.00              | \$10,323.60           | \$950.00              | \$11,675.50           | \$900.00              | \$11,061.00           |
| 8101105 | COMPOST   | 1652   | CY   | \$28.00           | \$46,256.00           | \$19.25               | \$31,801.00           | \$48.00               | \$79,296.00           | \$53.35               | \$88,134.20           | \$48.00               | \$79,296.00           |
| 8101110 | STRAW OR HAP MULCH WITH TACKIFIER   | 18.43  | ACRE | \$920.00          | \$16,955.60           | \$1,650.00            | \$30,409.50           | \$920.00              | \$16,955.60           | \$1,025.00            | \$18,890.75           | \$950.00              | \$17,508.50           |
| 8104005 | FERTILIZER (NITROGEN)   | 615    | LB   | \$2.20            | \$1,353.00            | \$1.85                | \$1,137.75            | \$2.20                | \$1,353.00            | \$2.45                | \$1,506.75            | \$2.20                | \$1,353.00            |
| 8104010 | FERTILIZER (PHOSPHORIC ACID)  | 615    | LB   | \$2.20            | \$1,353.00            | \$1.85                | \$1,137.75            | \$2.20                | \$1,353.00            | \$2.45                | \$1,506.75            | \$2.20                | \$1,353.00            |
| 8104015 | FERTILIZER (POTASH)   | 615    | LB   | \$2.20            | \$1,353.00            | \$1.85                | \$1,137.75            | \$2.20                | \$1,353.00            | \$2.45                | \$1,506.75            | \$2.20                | \$1,353.00            |
| 8105005 | AGRICULTURAL GRANULAR LIME  | 12287  | LB   | \$0.40            | \$4,914.80            | \$0.30                | \$3,686.10            | \$0.40                | \$4,914.80            | \$0.45                | \$5,529.15            | \$0.41                | \$5,037.67            |
| 8109050 | SELECTIVE WATERING  | 135750 | GAL  | \$0.08            | \$10,860.00           | \$0.16                | \$21,720.00           | \$0.08                | \$10,860.00           | \$0.08                | \$10,860.00           | \$0.08                | \$10,860.00           |
| 8109901 | MOWING  | 36.86  | ACRE | \$325.00          | \$11,979.50           | \$685.00              | \$25,249.10           | \$325.00              | \$11,979.50           | \$360.00              | \$13,269.60           | \$340.00              | \$12,532.40           |
| 8110003 | LANDSCAPING ITEM NO.  | 1      |      | \$101,000.00      | \$101,000.00          | \$155,000.00          | \$155,000.00          | \$134,571.00          | \$134,571.00          | \$98,750.00           | \$98,750.00           | \$120,000.00          | \$120,000.00          |
| 811SP01 | LONG LEFDT STRAW  | 5604   | SY   | \$2.79            | \$15,635.16           | \$1.75                | \$9,807.00            | \$2.00                | \$11,208.00           | \$2.00                | \$11,208.00           | \$3.20                | \$17,932.80           |
| 811SP02 | HOSE BIB  | 19     | EA   | \$516.54          | \$9,814.26            | \$600.00              | \$11,400.00           | \$400.00              | \$7,600.00            | \$300.00              | \$5,700.00            | \$2,700.00            | \$51,300.00           |
| 811SP03 | WATERMETER ALLOWANCE  | 7      | EA   | \$7,800.00        | \$54,600.00           | \$7,800.00            | \$54,600.00           | \$7,800.00            | \$54,600.00           | \$7,800.00            | \$54,600.00           | \$7,800.00            | \$54,600.00           |
| 8131000 | SODDING   | 5      | MSY  | \$5,550.00        | \$27,750.00           | \$7,695.00            | \$38,475.00           | \$3,500.00            | \$17,500.00           | \$5,000.00            | \$25,000.00           | \$7,000.00            | \$35,000.00           |
| 8152004 | INLET STRUCTURE FILTER - TYPE F (WEIGHTED)                                    | 1870   | LF   | \$11.00           | \$20,570.00           | \$10.00               | \$18,700.00           | \$9.00                | \$16,830.00           | \$11.00               | \$20,570.00           | \$10.75               | \$20,102.50           |
| 8152007 | SEDIMENT TUBES FOR DITCH CHECKS   | 385    | LF   | \$11.00           | \$4,235.00            | \$10.00               | \$3,850.00            | \$7.00                | \$2,695.00            | \$10.85               | \$4,177.25            | \$11.20               | \$4,312.00            |
| 8153000 | SILT FENCE  | 22260  | LF   | \$1.85            | \$41,181.00           | \$2.35                | \$52,311.00           | \$1.85                | \$41,181.00           | \$2.15                | \$47,859.00           | \$3.00                | \$66,780.00           |
| 8153090 | REPLACE/REPAIR SILT FENCE   | 2200   | LF   | \$2.90            | \$6,380.00            | \$1.50                | \$3,300.00            | \$2.90                | \$6,380.00            | \$2.50                | \$5,500.00            | \$3.50                | \$7,700.00            |
| 8154050 | REMOVAL OF SILT RETAINED BY SILT FENCE  | 18150  | LF   | \$3.85            | \$69,877.50           | \$0.85                | \$15,427.50           | \$2.50                | \$45,375.00           | \$0.25                | \$4,537.50            | \$4.50                | \$81,675.00           |
| 8156490 | STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE  | 1650   | SY   | \$19.00           | \$31,350.00           | \$10.00               | \$16,500.00           | \$18.00               | \$29,700.00           | \$20.00               | \$33,000.00           | \$14.00               | \$23,100.00           |
|         |   |        |      | <b>TOTAL BID:</b> | <b>\$6,395,786.33</b> | <b>\$7,447,608.21</b> | <b>\$7,476,369.21</b> | <b>\$7,476,369.35</b> | <b>\$7,485,693.28</b> | <b>\$7,485,693.28</b> | <b>\$7,485,693.28</b> | <b>\$7,485,693.28</b> | <b>\$7,485,693.28</b> |
|         |   |        |      | <b>RANKING</b>    | <b>1</b>              | <b>2</b>              | <b>3</b>              | <b>4</b>              | <b>5</b>              | <b>6</b>              | <b>7</b>              | <b>8</b>              | <b>9</b>              |

\*Denotes monetary discrepancy

The signature below certifies that the bids tabulated herein are an accurate summary of the bids received and that any discrepancies have been identified and corrected. Based on the bid tabulations herein, Banks Construction Co., is the lowest responsive bidder.

Certified By:

*Amanda Deaton*  
Amanda Deaton, P.E.

*5/8/2019*  
Date:

Michael Baker International, Inc.